HPE Aruba Networking

Data Center Networking CX Switch Trade-Up Program

List of Qualified HPE Aruba Products for Purchase under the program:

Trade-Up Credit
Type SKU Products
USD EUR CHF GBP
Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC CWDM4
Transceiver $1,000 €944 CHF 910 £824 ROZ30A 2km SMF XCVR
Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC ER4L 40km
Transceiver $1,000 €944 CHF 910 £824 JL743A SMF XCVR
Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC FR1 2km
Transceiver $1,000 €944 CHF 910 £824 R9B63A SMF XCVR
Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 SMF
Transceiver $1,000 €944 CHF 910 £824 JL310A XCVR
Aruba 400G Q-DD MPO12 eDR4
Transceiver $1,000 €944 CHF 910 £824 R9B42A 2km SMF XCVR
Switch $3,000 €2,833 CHF 2,730 £2,472 JL627A Aruba 8325-32C BF 6 F 2 PS BdI
Switch $3,000 €2,833 CHF 2,730 £2,472 JL626A Aruba 8325-32C FB 6 F 2 PS BdI
Switch $2,000 €1,889 CHF 1,820 £1,648 JL625A Aruba 8325-48Y8C BF 6 F 2 PS BdlI
Switch $2,000 €1,889 CHF 1,820 £1,648 JL624A Aruba 8325-48Y8C FB 6 F 2 PS BdlI
Switch $2,000 €1,889 CHF 1,820 £1,648 JL705C Aruba 8360-48Y6C v2 BF 5F 2AC BdlI
Switch $2,000 €1,889 CHF 1,820 £1,648 JL704C Aruba 8360-48Y6C v2 FB 5F 2AC BdlI
Aruba CX 10000-48Y6C BF 6F 2AC
Switch $2,000 €1,889 CHF 1,820 £1,648 R8P14A Bdl
Aruba CX 10000-48Y6C FB 6F 2AC
Switch $2,000 €1,889 CHF 1,820 £1,648 R8P13A Bdl
Aruba 9300-32D 32D2XF BF 6F2AC
Switch $5,000 €4,722 CHF 4,550 £4,120 R9A30A Bdl
Aruba 9300-32D 32D2XF FB 6F2AC
Switch $5,000 €4,722 CHF 4,550 £4,120 R9A29A Bdl

List of Qualified HPE Aruba Products for Purchase and their exchange
equivalent under the program:

ANW Trade Up (1 for 1) Eligible Return Products

1x Nexus 9000, 1x Nexus 5000 or 1x Nexus 3000, 1x Juniper’s
QFX 5100, 5110 or 1x Arista Product. See Terms and Conditions
for Details.

9300-32D, a $5,000 credit and $1,000 credit for
any 100G or 400G transceivers




8325-32C, a $3,000 credit and $1,000 credit for
any 100G transceivers

1x Nexus 9000, 1x Nexus 5000 or 1x Nexus 3000, 1x Juniper’s
QFX 5100, 5110 or 1x Arista Product. See Terms and Conditions
for Details.

8325-48Y8C, 8360-48Y6C, and 10000-48Y6C, a
$2,000 credit and $1,000 credit for any 100G
transceivers

1x Nexus 9000, 1x Nexus 3000, 1x Juniper’s QFX 5100, 5110 or 1x
Arista Product. See Terms and Conditions for Details.

Rules for Switch and Transceiver (count limit for XCVR per switch):

Switch Transceiver Count per Switch Type
Up to 32 “total XCVR units per switch” for the following:
1. ROZ30A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC CWDM4 2km SMF XCVR)
1x 9300-32D | 2. JL743A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC ER4L 40km SMF XCVR)
3. JL310A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 SMF XCVR)
4 R9B42A (Aruba 400G Q-DD MPO12 eDR4 2km SMF XCVR)
Up to 32 “total XCVR units per switch” for the following:
8325-32C 1. ROZ30A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC CWDM4 2km SMF XCVR)
2. JL743A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC ER4L 40km SMF XCVR)
3. JL310A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 SMF XCVR)
Up to 6 “total XCVR units per switch” for the following:
1. ROZ30A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC CWDM4 2km SMF XCVR)
2 JL743A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC ER4L 40km SMF XCVR)
8325-48Y8C 3. R9B63A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC FR1 2km SMF XCVR)
4. JL310A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 SMF XCVR)
Note: 6x R9B63A only applies when purchased with 1x R9B42A and 1x 9300-
32D.
UP Up to 4 “total XCVR units per switch” for the following, except for JL309A:
1. ROZ30A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC CWDM4 2km SMF XCVR)
8360-48Y6C | 2. JL743A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC ER4L 40km SMF XCVR)
10000- 3. R9B63A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC FR1 2km SMF XCVR)
48Y6C 4. JL310A (Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 SMF XCVR)

Note: 4x R9B63A only applies when purchased 1x R9B42A and 1x 9300-32D.




List of Eligible Return Products for - 9300-32D:

Appll:::(ll)lllit(;lsco Part Number Description
NI9K-C9364C Nexus 9K ACI & NX-OS Spine, 64p 40/100G QSFP28
N9K-C9332C Nexus 9K ACI & NX-OS Spine, 32p 40/100G & 2p 10G
N9K-C9272Q Nexus 9K Fixed with 72p 40G QSFP+
N9K-C92300YC Nexus 9200 with 48p 10/25G SFP+ and 18p 100G QSFP28
N9K-C93120TX Nexus 9300 with 96p 1/10G-T and 6p 40G QSFP
N9K-C93180LC-EX Nexus 9300 Series, Upto 32p 40/50G OR 18p 100G
NI9K-C9236C Nexus 9K Fixed with 36p 100G QSFP28
Nexus 9000 N9K-C9396PX Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10G SFP+ and 12p 40G QSFP
NI9K-C9396TX Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/1/10G-T and 8p 40G QSFP
N9K-C93128TX Nexus 9300 with 96p 100M/1/10G-T and 8p 40G QSFP
N9K-C93120TX Nexus 9300 with 96p 100M/1/10G-T and 6p 40G QSFP
N9K-C9332PQ Nexus 9300 with 32p 40G QSFP
N9K-C9372PX-E Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10G SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+
N9K-C9372TX-E Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/1/10G-T and 6p 40G QSFP+
N9K-C9372PX Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10G SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+
N9K-C9372TX Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/1/10G-T and 6p 40G QSFP+
Chassis includes 32 fixed unified ports, Front-to-Back Airflow, 2 750W
NSK-C5548UP-FA AC Power Supplies, Fan Trays, 1 ]gxpansion Slot
Chassis includes 48 fixed unified ports, Front-to-Back Airflow, 2
Nexus 5000 NSK-C5596UP-FA 1100W AC Power Supplies, Fan Tr:'ays, 3 Expansion Slots
Chassis includes 32 10G BASE-T fixed ports and 16 1/10G SFP+ fixed
N5K-C5596T-FA ports, Back-to-Front Airflow, 2 1100W AC Power Supplies, Fan Trays,
3 Expansion Slots
N3K-C3164Q-40GE Nexus 3164Q, 64 QSFP+ ports, 2RU switch
N3K-C3132Q-40GE Nexus 3132Q, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch
N3K-C3132Q-40GX Nexus 3132Q-X, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch
N3K-C3132Q-XL Nexus 3132Q-XL, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch
N3K-C3132Q-FA-L3 Nexu.s 3132Q, AC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN
Ent Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-BA-L3 N.exus 3132Q, AC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle
Nexus 3000

N3K-C3132Q-FD-L3

Nexus 3132Q, DC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN
Ent Lic Bundle

N3K-C3132Q-BD-L3

Nexus 3132Q, DC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle

N3K-C3132Q-X-FA-L3

Nexus 3132Q-X, AC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN
Ent Lic Bundle

N3K-C3132Q-X-BA-L3

Nexus 3132Q-X, AC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN
Ent Lic Bundle




N3K-C3132Q-X-FD-L3

Nexus 3132Q-X, DC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN
Ent Lic Bundle

N3K-C3132Q-X-BD-L3

Nexus 3132Q-X, DC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN
Ent Lic Bundle

N3K-C3172PQ-10GE

Nexus 3172PQ, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports

N3K-C3172PQ-XL

Nexus 3172PQ-XL, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports

N3K-C3172TQ-10GT

Nexus 3172TQ, 48 10GBase-T R]-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports

N3K-C3172TQ-32T

Nexus 3172TQ, 32 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports

N3K-C3172TQ-XL

Nexus 3172TQ-XL, 48 10GBase-T R]-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports

QFX5110-48S-AFI

QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, back-to-front AC

QFX5110-48S-AFO

QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, front-to-back AC

QFX5110-48S-DC-AFI

QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, back-to-front DC

Applicable Juniper | QFX5110-48S-DC-AFO | QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, front-to-back DC
Products QFX5110-32Q-AFI 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, back-to-front AC

QFX5110-32Q-AFO 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, front-to-back AC

QFX5110-32Q-DC-AFI 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, back-to-front DC

QFX5110-32Q-DC-AFO | 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, front—to-back DC

DCS-7500R2-36CQ-LC | 7500R2 Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100 wirespeed line card

DCS-7500R2A-36CQ- 7500R2 Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100 AlgoMatch wirespeed line

LC card

DCS-7500R2M-36CQ- 7500R2 Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100 with MACSec, wirespeed line

LC card

DCS-7500R2AM-36CQ- | 7500R2 Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100 with AlgoMatch and MACSec,

LC wirespeed line card

DCS-7504R-FM 750QR Series Fab.rlc (integrated fan) Module for 7504 Chassis,
required for fabric slots 1-6

DCS-7508R-FM 7SOQR Series Fab.rlc (integrated fan) Module for 7508 Chassis,
required for fabric slots 1-6

DCS-7512R-FM 750QR Series Fab.rlc (integrated fan) Module for 7512 Chassis,
required for fabric slots 1-6

DCS-7516R-FM 7SOQR Series Fab.rlc (integrated fan) Module for 7516 Chassis,
required for fabric slots 1-6

Applicable Arista DCS-7516-SUP2 Supervisor-2 module for 7516 Series for 7516 Series
Products Arista 7020SR, 24x10GDbE (SFP+) and 2 x 100GbE switch with IPSec,

DCS-7020SRG-24C2

front-to-rear air,

DCS-7500R2AK-36CQ-
LC

7500R2 Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100 AlgoMatch, 2M routes,
wirespeed line card

DCS-7500R2AK-
48YCQ-LC

7500R2 Series 48 port 10/25GbE SFP+ and 2 port 100GbE QSFP
AlgoMatch, 2M routes, wirespeed line card

DCS-7280CR2K-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch-2

DCS-7280CR2A-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch

DCS-7300-SUP

Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis (& SSD)

DCS-7300-SUP-D

Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis (& SSD)

DCS-7304X-FM-F

Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, required for slots
1-4. Front-torear air

DCS-7304X-FM-R

Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, required for slots
1-4. Rear-tofront air

DCS-7308X-FM-F

Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, required for slots
1-4. Front-torear air




DCS-7308X-FM-R

Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, required for slots
1-4. Rear-tofront air

DCS-7300X-32Q-LC

Arista 7300X-32Q linecard for 7300X Series, 32 port 40GbE QSFP+

DCS-7300X-64S-LC

Arista 7300X-64S linecard for 7300X Series, 48 port 10GbE SFP+ and 4
port 40GbE QSFP+

DCS-7300X-64T-LC

Arista 7300X-64T linecard for 7300X Series, 48 port RJ45 10GBASE-T
and 4 port 40GbE QSFP+

DCS-7280QR

Arista 7280R,24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280CR-48

Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE QSFP+ switch

DCS-7280QR-C72

Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280SR2A-48Y6C

Arista 7280R2, 4825GbE SFP and 6 x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280CR2K-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router

DCS-7280QRA-C36

Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch
router

DCS-7280CR2A-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router

DCS-7280SR-48C6C

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280TR-48C6

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280SR2-48YC6

Arista 7280R2, 48x25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280QR-C72

Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch router

DCS-7280SR-48C6

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280TR-48C6

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280CR2-60

Arista 7280R, 60x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280CR2K-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch-2

DCS-7280CR2A-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch

DCS-7130-96LS

Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA

DCS-7130-96LAS

Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic
Clock,

DCS-7130-16G3S

Arista 7130 Series G3 Connect 16 Layer-1 Switch

List of Eligible Return Products for - 8325-32C.:

Appll)i::(ll)lllit(;isco Part Number Description
NIK-C9396PX Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10G SFP+ and 12p 40G QSFP
NIK-C9396TX Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/1/10G-T and 8p 40G QSFP
NIK-C93128TX Nexus 9300 with 96p 100M/1/10G-T and 8p 40G QSFP
NIK-C93120TX Nexus 9300 with 96p 100M/1/10G-T and 6p 40G QSFP
Nexus 9000

N9K-C9332PQ

Nexus 9300 with 32p 40G QSFP

N9K-C9372PX-E

Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10G SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+

N9K-C9372TX-E

Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/1/10G-T and 6p 40G QSFP+

N9K-C9372PX

Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10G SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+




NO9K-C9372TX

Nexus 9300 with 48p 100M/1/10G-T and 6p 40G QSFP+

N3K-C3164Q-40GE

Nexus 3164Q, 64 QSFP+ ports, 2RU switch

N3K-C3132Q-40GE

Nexus 3132Q, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch

N3K-C3132Q-40GX

Nexus 3132Q-X, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch

N3K-C3132Q-XL

Nexus 3132Q-XL, 32 QSFP+ ports, 1RU switch

N3K-C3132Q-FA-L3

Nexus 3132Q, AC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle

N3K-C3132Q-BA-L3

Nexus 3132Q, AC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent Lic
Bundle

N3K-C3132Q-FD-L3

Nexus 3132Q, DC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle

N3K-C3132Q-BD-L3

Nexus 3132Q, DC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent Lic
Bundle

Nexus 3000 N3K-C3132Q-X-FA-L3 N.exus 3132Q-X, AC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-X-BA-L3 N.exus 3132Q-X, AC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-X-FD-L3 N.exus 3132Q-X, DC, Forward Airflow (port side exhaust), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle
N3K-C3132Q-X-BD-L3 N.exus 3132Q-X, DC, Reversed Airflow (port side intake), Base & LAN Ent
Lic Bundle
N3K-C3172PQ-10GE Nexus 3172PQ, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172PQ-XL Nexus 3172PQ-XL, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-10GT Nexus 3172TQ, 48 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-32T Nexus 3172TQ, 32 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-XL Nexus 3172TQ-XL, 48 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
QFX5110-48S-AFI QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, back-to-front AC
QFX5110-48S-AF0O QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, front-to-back AC
QFX5110-48S-DC-AFI | QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, back-to-front DC
Applicable Juniper QFX5110-48S-DC-AFO | QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, front-to-back DC
Products QFX5110-32Q-AFI 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, back-to-front AC
QFX5110-32Q-AF0 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, front-to-back AC
QFX5110-32Q-DC-AFI | 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, back-to-front DC
QFX5110-32Q-DC-
AFO 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, front—to-back DC
DCS-7280QR Arista 7280R,24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch
DCS-7280CR-48 Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE QSFP+ switch
DCS-7280QR-C72 Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch
DCS-7280CR2K-60 Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router
. . Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch
Appg‘;ﬁg‘;’c‘;‘:‘sm DCS-7280QRA-C36 | router

DCS-7280CR2A-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router

DCS-7280QR-C72

Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch router

DCS-7280CR2-60

Arista 7280R, 60x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280CR2K-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch-2

DCS-7280CR2A-60

Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch




List of Eligible Return Products for - 8325-48Y8C, 8360-48Y6C and 10000-

Applicable Cisco o
Products Part Number Description
N3K-C3548P-XL Nexus 3548-XL Switch, 48 SFP+
N3K-C3524P-XL Nexus 3524-XL Switch, 24 SFP+
N3K-C3548P-10GX Nexus 3548-X Switch, 48 SFP+
N3K-C3524P-10GX Nexus 3524-X Switch, 24 SFP+
Nexus 3000 N3K-C3172PQ-10GE Nexus 3172PQ, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172PQ-XL Nexus 3172PQ-XL, 48 SFP+ and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-10GT Nexus 3172TQ, 48 10GBase-T R]-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-32T Nexus 3172TQ, 32 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
N3K-C3172TQ-XL Nexus 3172TQ-XL, 48 10GBase-T RJ-45 and 6 QSFP+ ports
Cisco Nexus 2348UPQ 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module,
N2K-C2348UPQ 48x1/10GE (req SFP/SFP+) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of
airflow and power supply
Cisco Nexus 2348TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan
N2K-C2348TQ Module, 48x100M/1/10GT (R]J45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+),
choice of airflow and power supply
Cisco Nexus 2332TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan
N2K-C2332TQ Module, 32x100M/1/10GT (R]J45) + 4x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+),
choice of airflow and power supply.
Cisco Nexus 2348TQ-E 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan
N2K-C2348TQ-E Module, 48x100M/1/10GT (R]J45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+),
choice of airflow and power supply
Cisco Nexus 2348UPQ 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module,
3 48x1/10GE (req SFP/SFP+) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of
N2K-(2348UPQ4F airflow and power supply includes 4/8/12 x Fabric extender
transceivers (FET 10G-FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi
Nexus 2000

N2K-C2348UPQ8F

N2K-C2348UPQ12F

N2K-C2348UPQF-QSA

Cisco Nexus 2348UPQ 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module,
48x1/10GE (req SFP/SFP+) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of
airflow and power supply includes 12 x Fabric extender
transceivers (FET 10G) and 6 x QSA

N2K-C2348TQ4F

Cisco Nexus 2348TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan
Module, 48x100M/1/10GT (R]J45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+),
choice of airflow and power supply includes 4/8/12 x Fabric
extender transceivers (FET 10G/FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi

N2K-C2348TQ8F

N2K-C2348TQ12F

N2K-C2332TQ4F

Cisco Nexus 2332TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan
Module, 32x100M/1/10GT (R]J45) + 4x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+),
choice of airflow and power supply includes 4/8 x Fabric extender
transceivers (FET 10G/FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi




N2K-C2332TQ8F

N2K-C2348TQ4F-E

Cisco Nexus 2348TQ-E 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan
Module, 48x100M/1/10GT (R]J45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+),
choice of airflow and power supply includes 4/8/12 x Fabric
extender transceivers (FET 10G/FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi

N2K-C2348TQ8F-E

N2K-C2348TQ12F-E

QFX5110-48S-AFI

QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, back-to-front AC

QFX5110-48S-AFO

QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, front-to-back AC

QFX5110-48S-DC-AFI

QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, back-to-front DC

QFX5110-48S-DC-AFO

QFX5110, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP28, front-to-back DC

Applicable Juniper

Products QFX5110-32Q-AFI 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, back-to-front AC
QFX5110-32Q-AFO 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, front-to-back AC
QFX5110-32Q-DC-AFI 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, back-to-front DC
QFX5110-32Q-DC-AFO 32 QSFP+/20 QSFP+ QSFP28, front—to-back DC
DCS-7280SR2A-48Y6C Arista 7280R2, 48x25GbE SFP and 6 x100GbE QSFP switch
DCS-7280SR-48C6C Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch

. . DCS-7280TR-48C6 Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch

Applicable Arista
Products

DCS-7280SR2-48YC6

Arista 7280R2, 48x25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280SR-48C6

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch

DCS-7280TR-48C6

Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch




